PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' (DELITIEI OLTIONIANIE L'			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315370 B. WING		<del></del>	l	C 31/2024		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010010			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/-	31/2024
CARNEG	SIE POST ACUTE CAF	RE AT PRINCETON LLC			0000 WINDROW DRIVE PRINCETON, NJ 08540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	FC	000			
	Complaint #s: NJ0	0178815, NJ00178967					
	Census: 135 Sample: 4						
F 609 SS=D	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483, TERM CARE FACII COMPLAINT VISIT Reporting of Alleger	d Violations	F 6	809			12/13/24
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility					
	involving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclus source and misapp are reported immed hours after the alleg that cause the alleg serious bodily injury the events that cause abuse and do not rethe administrator of officials (including the adult protective serior jurisdiction in lor accordance with St. procedures.	re that all alleged violations glect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events pation involve abuse or result in a contract of the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides ing-term care facilities) in ate law through established					
		ort the results of all e administrator or his or her ntative and to other officials in					
ARODATOD	V DIDECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATLIDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/15/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315370	B. WING		10/31/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE AT PRINCETON LLC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 609	Survey Agency, wincident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREMED by: Complaint #: NJO Based on interview facility documents that the facility fail and its substreament of Resident #1). The evidenced by the substream of Resident #1). The evidenced by the substream of Resident #1). The evidenced by the substream of Resident #1. According to Resident was diagnoses of that following NJ Ex Order 26.4(b). According to Resident was comprehensive as NJ Ex Order 26.4(b). Substream of Resident #1's MD Executed Resident #1's MD Functional Abilities NJ Exec Order 26.4(b).	State law, including to the State ithin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ctive action must be taken. ENT is not met as evidenced 10178967  We and review of pertinent on 10/31/24, it was determined ted to report an alleged 1018969 and 10189	F 609	How will the corrective action be accomplished for those residents for the affected by this practice?  ¿ The Serviced on the facility policy and proper reporting of any alleged violation of abuse and its subsequent finding the Department of Health.  How the Facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents have the ability to affected by the facility failing to propreport alleged violation of abuse and subsequent findings to the Department Health and failure to follow their possible and neglect and mistreatment residents.  What measures will be put in place what systemic changes will be madensure that the deficient practice wirecur?  ¿ All staff were in-serviced on the facility spolicy on abuse and neglemistreatment of residents.  ¿ The Administrator/DON will revincident reports weekly for a month monthly for three months and quart thereafter to determine if any of the incidents were reportable events and accomplished the service of the incidents were reportable events and the service of the service	tice? be perly d its nent of licy on nt of or e to ill not e ect and view all erly	
	Review of the writ	ten email [electronic mail]		yes were they reported to the Depa of Health within the required time for		

PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315370	B. WING			C 31/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE AT PRINCETON LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 5000 WINDROW DRIVE PRINCETON, NJ 08540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	received by the U.S. Resident #1's famil NEX Order 20.4(b)(1) at 7:35 to the U.S. To the MEX ORDER 20.4(b)(1) or MEX ORDER 20.4(b)(1) or MEX ORDER 20.4(b)(1) or MEX ORDER 20.4(b) Resident's MEX ORDER 20.4(b) asked why again, a would not 'NUEX ORDER 20.4(b) Review of the ema Resident's MEX ORDER 20.4(b) Review of the ema Resident's MEX ORDER 20.4(b) since you sent you conducting an invest claim/allegation, which is a minuted investigation on the docutitled "INCIDENT'S Incident: MEX ORDER 26.4(b)(1), U.S. FOIA (b) (6) during a by havin Name] is a MUEX ORDER 26.4(b)(1), U.S. FOIA (b) (6) during a wide claimed precipitate initiated immediate The IS showed under the evidence found team] using reside interviews, facility passessment, the team applied to can safely conclude to the conduction of the safely concluded to the conduction of the safely conduction of t	Jesses of the Construction	F 6	How the Facility will m actions to ensure that practice will not recur, assurance program with a committee to determine future audits.	the deficient (e.g., what quality ill be put into place?  /designee will these audits and y x 3 with the Quality ce Improvement	

PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				(	c
	315370	B. WING		10/3	31/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARNEGIE POST ACUTE CARE A	AT PRINCETON LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 WINDROW DRIVE PRINCETON, NJ 08540		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILIED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
[Resident's Newcomment of the Newcyr, upon review orders and care plan, which accounts for the name] reported NJEXO [NJEXO] [name]. Account of the name] reported [name]. Account of the name] reported [name]. Account of the seach morning and rem has each on these finding out any [name]. Account of the land of the land of the land of the land out of lan	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 [Resident's Name of Interventions or the Name of Interventions on each of Intervention on the Intervention of In		09		

PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ANDILAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER	.1.	A. BUILDING:			
		62202		B. WING		10/3	; 1/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STI	REET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARNEG	BIE POST ACUTE CAR	RE AT PRINCETO		DROW DRIV DN, NJ 0854			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
S 560	standards in the Netherland Standards in the Netherland Standard Standards S		ong nit a date n is s may with ative	S 560			12/13/24
	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on facility do it was determined to staffing ratios were minimum staff-to-rethe State of New Jet. This deficient pract following: Reference: New Jet (NJDOH) memo, do with N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new minimursing homes," inc.	NT is not met as evidence ocument review on 10/31 hat the facility failed to end to met to maintain the requestions for 14 of 14 day shifting was evidenced by the ersey Department of Heal ated 01/28/2021, "Composersey Statutes Annotated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112,	ced 1/2024, nsure uired d by ifts. e		How will the corrective action be accomplished for those residents to be affected by this practice? ¿ The staffing coordinator was eon the required minimum direct castaff-to-resident ratios as mandate state of New Jersey. ¿ The facility will continue to reat to existing staff to see if they want up overtime shifts and continue to staff accordingly. How the Facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient prace.	ducated re d by the ch out to pick try and	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 11/15/24

PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	E CONSTRUCTION (X3	l	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION	STATEMEN			
С		71. 501.251.10						
10/31/2024		B. WING	62202					
	STATE, ZIP CODE	DRESS, CITY, S	STREET AD	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NAME OF			
		DROW DRIV	DE AT PRINCETO	EGIE POST ACUTE CAF	CARNEG			
		ON, NJ 0854						
JLD BE COMPLE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ID PREFIX TAG	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	(EACH DEFICIENCY	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			
		S 560	ge 1	60 Continued From pa	S 560			
nt ratio as ersey. ce or ade to will not	affected by the facility failing to meet to required minimum staff to resident rate mandated by the state of New Jersey. What measures will be put in place or what systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will recur?  ¿ The facility will post open CNA positions on job sites ¿ The facility will offer a sign-on bor for newly hired CNAs.		e Aide (CNA) to every eight by shift.  ff member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no ll staff members shall be	established minimunursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the day one direct care staresidents for the evidence than half of a				
	coordinator will visit local CNA schools		s a certified nurse aide and	signed in to work as				
	¿ The facility will collaborate with lo							
o join the will audit eek	which will encourage graduates to joir facility□s staff ¿ The Administrator/designee will at daily stuffing sheets daily for a week		One direct care staff member to every 14 residents for the night shift, provided that each direct care staff member shall sign in to work as a CNA and perform CNA duties.					
	months and quarterly thereafter.  How the Facility will monitor its correc		4 and 10/20/24 to 10/26/24.					
quality	actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, (e.g., what qual assurance program will be put into pla		The facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 14 of 14 day shifts as follows:					
				day shift, required a				
oresent by ement	i The Administrator/designee will reany findings of these audits and presenthem quarterly x 3 with the Quality Assurance Performance Improvemen committee to determine frequency of future audits.		at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 134 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs.	day shift, required a -10/15/24 had 15 C day shift, required a -10/16/24 had 14 C day shift, required a -10/17/24 had 14 C day shift, required a -10/18/24 had 14 C day shift, required a day shift, required a				
ith local the faci to join the will aud eek orrective orrective to place will revi- present	¿ The Administrator and staffing coordinator will visit local CNA schools recruiting purposes ; The facility will collaborate with loc CNA schools to train students in the fawhich will encourage graduates to joir facility staff ; The Administrator/designee will addily stuffing sheets daily for a week weekly for a month monthly for three months and quarterly thereafter. How the Facility will monitor its correct actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, (e.g., what qual assurance program will be put into place.) The Administrator/designee will reany findings of these audits and present them quarterly x 3 with the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement committee to determine frequency of		ff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a CNA duties.  ested staffing for the weeks of 4 and 10/20/24 to 10/26/24.  icient in CNA staffing for 14 day shifts as follows:  NAs for 140 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 138 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 134 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the	signed in to work as shall perform nurse one direct care star residents for the nig direct care staff me CNA and perform CNA a				

PRINTED: 05/23/2025 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
					;		
62	202	B. WING			1/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE				
CARNEGIE POST ACUTE CARE AT PR	INCETO	DROW DRIV ON, NJ 0854					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT O PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIF	F DEFICIENCIES PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
S 560 Continued From page 2		S 560					
-10/20/24 had 14 CNAs for day shift, required at least 1'-10/21/24 had 14 CNAs for day shift, required at least 1'-10/22/24 had 15 CNAs for day shift, required at least 1'-10/23/24 had 14 CNAs for day shift, required at least 1'-10/24/24 had 14 CNAs for day shift, required at least 1'-10/25/24 had 14 CNAs for day shift, required at least 1'-10/26/24 had 14 CNAs for day shift, required at le	7 CNAs. 137 residents on the 7 CNAs. 136 residents on the 7 CNAs. 136 residents on the 7 CNAs.	S 560					

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
	ER / SUPPLIER CATION NUMBI	ER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	ISTRUCTION					DATE OF R		
NAME OF FACILITY  CARNEGIE POST ACUTE CARE AT PRINCE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 WINDROW DRIVE PRINCETON, NJ 08540							
program corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	e deficier such co the identi	ncies previously rrective action \	veported on the vas accomplish	ne CMS-256 ned. Each d	ledicaid and/or Clinica 7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fu he CMS-2567 (prefix o	encies and Plan outling light in the land of the land in the land	of Corrections of either the	n, that hav regulation	e been or LSC	
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D/	ATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		,	Y5	
ID Prefix	F0609		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection	
Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(a)(1)(4)	A)(B)(c)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	mpleted	
LSC			12/13/2024	LSC			LSC			•	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	mpleted	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	mpleted	
LSC			-	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	mpleted	
LSC			-	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Co	rrection	
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Co	mpleted			
LSC			-	LSC			LSC				
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY LS)	DATE SIGNATU		URE OF SURVEYOR			OATE		
REVIEWI CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY LS)	DATE	TITLE			С	DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON					CORRECTED DEFICIEN			TVEC F	¬ NO		

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 12/16/2024 62202 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5000 WINDROW DRIVE CARNEGIE POST ACUTE CARE AT PRINCETON LLC PRINCETON, NJ 08540 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 12/13/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS)

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: JFFS12

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

10/31/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON